
 

The Music of 

 

Dave Johnson and Tony Stuart 

2017 

Bush Traditions Inc 









The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Girls of Ivy
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

D G A D

8
6

5 A D A7 D D1 2

9 D A7 D G

14 A7 D A7 D D1 2

Harry Cotter’s Jig
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

G D7 G D7 G

8
6

9 G D7 G D7 G D7 G

16 G D7 Am D7

24 G D7 G

All That He’s Done For Me

D G A7 D

8
6

9 D G A D

17 D A G A D A7 D

25 D G A D

1



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Girls of Ivy
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

C F G C

8
6

5 G C G7 C C1 2

9 C G7 C F

14 G7 C G7 C C1 2

Harry Cotter’s Jig
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

G D7 G D7 G

8
6

9 G D7 G D7 G D7 G

16 G D7 Am D7

24 G D7 G

All That He’s Done For Me

C F G7 C

8
6

9 C F G C

17 C G F G C G7 C

25 C F G C

2



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Here We Go Round the Mulberry Bush
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Tony Stuart

C G7

8
6

5 C G7 C

8 C G7 C G7

13 C G7 Dm G7 C

Off She Goes
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

G C D7 G C G D7

8
6

5 G C D7 G C D7 G

9 G Am G D7

13 G Am G C D7 G

Billy Boiled Over
Kitty Lie Over; St Patrick’s Day

from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson
this version adapted to 32 bars

G D G Am G Em

8
6

5 G D G Am G D7 G

8

3

C D Am D G D7 Em

13 G D G Am G D7 G

3



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Moriarty’s Jig
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Ralph Pride

C F C F G7

8
6

5 C F C F G7 C

8 C F C G7

13 C F C G7 C

Billy Boiled Over
Kitty Lie Over; St Patrick’s Day

from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson
Note the odd bar count in the B section - similar but different to St Patrick’s Day’s oddity

G D G Am G Em

8
6

5

3

G D G Am G D7 G

9 C D Am D G D7 Em C D7 C G

15 G D G Am G D7 G

Q. "And what would you do if the billy boiled over?"
A. "I’d go gown to the river and fill it again."
Q. "And what would you do if the pigs ate the clover?"
A. "I’d go to the paddock and set it again."

Moriarty’s Jig
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Ralph Pride

D G D G A7

8
6

5 D G D G A7 D

8 D G D A7

13 D G D A7 D

4



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

The Little Old Log Cabin in the Lane
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

3

3

3C F c G7

4
4

5 3 3 3C F G7 C

8 G7 C F G7

13 3 3 3C F G7 C

The Little Old Log Cabin in the Lane*
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson (Here without decoration)

C F C G7

4
4

5 C F C G7 C

8 G7 C F G7

13 C F C G7 C

Whistling Rufus
One Man Band Polka

from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson. Original by Kerry Mills (1899)

G D7 G Bm A7 G D7 G D7 G C A7 D7

4
2

9 G D7 G Bm A7 G D7 C G D7 G Am D7 G

17 G D7 C G

25 G D7 G C D7 G

5



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Harry Cotter’s Brown Jug Polka
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

C F G7 C C F G7 C

4
2

9 C F G7 C C F G7 C

See-Saw Polka
collected from Harry Cotter by Col McJannett transcribed for "Bush Dance" by David Johnson in 1983

and revisited in 2017 with better transcription tools.

C G7 Dm G7 C G7 Dm G7 C

4
2

9

3

C F C F C C F C Dm G7 C

************************************************************

Harry Cotter’s Varsovienna
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

3C G7 C

4
3

5 C G7 C

8 3

3

G7 C G7 C

13
3

G7 C G7 C

6



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Another Little Job for the Tombstone Maker
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans andtranscribed by Tony Stuart

C G7 C G7 C G7 C G7

4
2

9 C G7 C G7 C G7 C F C

17 C G7 C C G7 C G7 C

25
C G7 C F C G7 C

Harry Cotter’s Set Tune
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

On the recording transcribed Harry played the tune AABA

3 3 3 3

C G7 C G7 C G7 C G7 C G7 C

4
2

8

3 3 3

C F C G7 C F C G7 C

Harry Cotter’s Set Tune*
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson (Here without decoration)

On the recording transcribed Harry played the tune AABA

C G7 C G7 C G7 C G7 C G7 C

4
2

8 C F C G7 C F C G7 C

7



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Sidney Moore’s Reel
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson.

Notes shown dotted above are played on the fiddle by doubling the e note on both A and E strings (not staccato)

C G7 C

4
2

9 C Dm G7 C

16

3

G Am Dm G7 C

24

3

G Am Dm G7 C

Let’s Have a Little Fun With Gertie
Jack Had a Little Fun with Gertie

Collected by John Meredith from Val Turton who learnt by it from her father Harry Cotter

C F C G

4
2

5 C F G C

9 C G C G

13 C G C

Johnny Up the Orchard
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson.

The structure of the tune was rather blurry, hopefully this catches its essence. Dotted notes are played by plucking on a fiddle.
Harry played "slack tuned" fiddle with each string down a tone. This allowed D fingering while playing with a C accordion.

G7 C G7

4
2

5 G7 C

8 F C G7 C

12 F C G7 C

8



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Sidney Moore’s Reel
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson.

Notes shown dotted above are played on the fiddle by doubling the e note on both A and E strings (not staccato)

G D7 G

4
2

9 G Am D7 G

17

3

D Em Am D7 G

25

3

D Em Am D7 G

Let’s Have a Little Fun With Gertie
Jack Had a Little Fun with Gertie

Collected by John Meredith from Val Turton who learnt by it from her father Harry Cotter

D G D A

4
2

5 D G A D

9 D A D A

13 D A D

Johnny Up the Orchard
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson.

The structure of the tune was rather blurry, hopefully this catches its essence. Dotted notes are played by plucking on a fiddle.

A7 D A7

4
2

5 A7 D

8 G D A7 D

12 G D A7 D

9



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Single Reel #1
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

G C

4
2

5 D7 G D7 G1 2

9 G C D7

14 D7 G D7 G1 2

The Girl I Left Behind Me
A slight variant from Harry Cotter recorded by Colin McJannett

G Am G D7

4
2

5 G D7 G

8 G C D7

13 G C D7 G

Single Reel #2
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

G C D7 G C D7

4
2

5 G C D7 G D7 G

9 G C G D7

13 G C G C D7 G

10



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Mick Murphy’s Hornpipe
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson.

Harry had no name for the tune so it is named for a version collected from Doddy Murphy.

C G7 F C G7 C

4
2

5 C Dm C G7 C

8 G7

13 C Dm C G7 C

Monkey Shaved Me Father
The Manchester Hornpipe

collected from Harry Cotter from Binalong NSW by Colin McJannett
Harry sang "Monkey shaved me father, father shaved the cat. I’m a decent married woman get your finger out of that."

C G7 C G7 F G7

4
4

5 C G7 C G7 C

8 C F C G7

13 C G7 C G7 C

11



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Mick Murphy’s Hornpipe
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson.

Harry had no name for the tune so it is named for a version collected from Doddy Murphy.

D A7 G D A7 D

4
2

5 D Em D A7 D

8 A7

13 D Em D A7 D

Monkey Shaved Me Father
The Manchester Hornpipe

collected from Harry Cotter from Binalong NSW by Colin McJannett
Harry sang "Monkey shaved me father, father shaved the cat. I’m a decent married woman get your finger out of that."

D A7 D A7 G A7

5 D A7 D A7 D

8 D G D A7

13 D A7 D A7 D

12



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Harry Cotter’s Schottische
Off To California

from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

3

C Dm C F G C Am Dm G7

4
4

5

3

C Dm C F G C Am Dm G7 C

9

3 3 3

C Am C Am C Am Dm G7

13

3

C Dm C F G C Am Dm G7 C

Kilalloe
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson.

note that it is similar to but different from Drover’s Dream

3

3 3

G C G Em D7

5

3 3

G C G D7 G

9

3

C G C G D7

13

3 3

G C G D7 G

Ring the Bell Watchman
Click Go the Shears

collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

C F C G7

4
4

5 C F G7 C

9 G7 C F C

13 C F G7 C

13



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Sid Croft’s Schottische
Rose Elise

collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart
Harry gave both names to the tune

C G7 F G7

4
4

5
3C G7 C F C

9 3C Dm G7 C

13 3C Dm G7 C F C

Vera Cotter’s Schottische
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

3
3 3

3
3

3C Dm G7 Dm G7

4
4

5

3
3

3
3

3

C Dm G7 C

9 3

3 3

C Dm G7 C G7

13 3
C Dm G7 C

17

3 3 3 3 3 3

C Dm G7 F G7

21

3 3 3 3 3

C Dm G7 C

14



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Sid Croft’s Schottische
Rose Elise

collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart
Harry gave both names to the tune

D A7 G A7

4
4

5 3D A7 D G D

9 3D Em A7 D

13 3D Em A7 D G D

Vera Cotter’s Schottische
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

3
3 3

3
3

3D Em A7 Em A7

4
4

5

3
3 3

3
3

D Em A7 D

9

3
3 3

D Em A7 D A7

13

3

D Em A7 D

17

3 3 3 3 3 3

D Em A7 G A7

21

3 3 3 3 3

D Em A7 D

15



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Old Jim Lilac’s
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

G C G D7

4
3

9 C D7 G A7 D7

17 G C G D7

25 C G D7 C D7 G

33 G C D7 A7 D7

41 G Em C G D7 G

Mockingbird Hill
collected from Harry and Vera Cotter by Chris Sullivan and Jacko Kevans and transcribed by Tony Stuart

C Dm G7 C G7

4
3

9 C Dm G7 F C

17 C G7 F C G7 F C

25 C G7 F C G7 F C

16



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

White Wings Waltz
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Dave Johnson

On the recording transcribed Harry played the tune AABBA

G D7

4
3

9

3 3

G D7 G

17

3 3 3
3

C G C D7

25

3
3 3

C G D7 G

Plaisir d’Amour
The classic French love song written in 1784 by Jean-Paul-Égide Martini (1741

� � � � �

Play AABA

G D7 G C G D D7

4
3

9 C D G C G D7 G

16 G C G C G D7 G

25 A7 D Em B7 Em D A7 D D7 repeat A

Only the Leaf of a Rosebud
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Ralph Pride. Original tune by T.B. Fayme

D A7

4
3

9 A7 G D

17 D Em A7 D

25 D Em A7 D

17



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Your Smile Tonight Mother Dear
from the playing of Harry Cotter, recorded by Colin McJannett and transcribed by Ralph Pride

D A7

4
3

9 A7 D

17 D A7

25 A7 G A7 D

18



The Music of Harry and Vera Cotter

Boozin’, Jolly Well Boozin’
Collected from Harry Cotter of Binalong NSW by Colin McJannett

C Dm G7 C G7 C

8
6

5 C Dm G7 C G7 C

9 G7 C G7 F G7

13 C Dm G7 C G7 C

17 C Dm G7 C F C G7

21 C Dm G7 C G7 C

Where do you think I have been all the day
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.
Where do you think I have spent all me pay
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.
I won’t say you’re wrong, I won’t say you’re right
I don’t want to argue, I don’t want to fight
But where would you like me to take you tonight?
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.

Chorus:
Boozin’, boozin’, whenever you’re dry
Boozin’, boozin’ suits you and I
Some do it open and some on the sly
But we all love to go boozin’.

What are the joys of a hard working man?
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.
What is he doin’ whenever he can?
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.
He goes home on payday and he gives his wife all
At many a pub there’s been many a call
What makes him prop himself up by the wall?
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.

What do the Salvation Army run down?
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.
What are they doin’ in every town?
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.
They stand on the street corners, they holler and shout
They jump on beer barrels they spruik and they spout,
But what are they doing when the lights are turned out?
Boozin’, jolly well boozin’.

19



 
Alphabetical Index 

 

All That He's Done For Me 1,2 

Another Little Job for the Tombstone Maker 7 

Billy Boiled Over 3,4 

Boozin', Jolly Well Boozin' 19 

Click Go the Shears 13 

Drover's Dream 13 

Girl I Left Behind Me. The 10 

Girls of Ivy  1,2 

Harry Cotter's Brown Jug Polka 6 

Harry Cotter's Jig 1,2 

Harry Cotter's Schottische 13 

Harry Cotter's Set Tune 7 

Harry Cotter's Varsovienna 6 

Here We Go Round the Mulberry Bush 3 

Jack Had a Little Fun With Gertie 7 

Johnny Up the Orchard 8/9 

Kilalloe 13 

Let's Have a Little Fun With Gertie 8,9 

Little Old Log Cabin in the Lane. The 5 

Mick Murphy's Hornpipe 11,12 

Mockingbird Hill 16 

Monkey Shaved Me Father 11,12 

Moriarty's Jig 4 

Off She Goes  3 

Old Jim Lilac's 16 

Only the Leaf of a Rosebud 17 

Plaisir d'Amour 17 

Ring the Bell Watchman 13 

Rose Elise 14,15 

See-Saw Polka 6 

Sid Croft's Schottische 14,15 

Sidney Moore's Reel 8,9 
Single Reel #1 10 

Single Reel #2 10 

Vera Cotter's Schottische 14,15 

Whistling Rufus 5 

White Wings Waltz 17 

Your Smile Tonight Mother Dear 18 
 


	HC Cover.pdf
	Blank Page




